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1G-2024-3227 1/25/24 JESSICA A. VAZQUEZ QH 11/1/23  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $500 4/16/24  4/30/24 15
HP-2024-3230 3/13/24 SIXTO RIVAS SB 12/8/23 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $0 3/14/24  3/13/25 365
HP-2024-3231 3/13/24 SIXTO RIVAS SB 12/8/23 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $0 3/14/24  3/13/25 365
HP-2024-3232 3/12/24 SIXTO RIVAS SB 12/8/23 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $5,000 3/14/24 3/13/25 365
HP-2024-3234 3/29/24 SCOTT T. GEORGE SB 3/23/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200

HP-2024-3235 4/2/24 TRENT P. STOHLER SB 3/30/24  Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200

HP-2024-3236 4/2/24 ADAM C. RUCKER SB 3/30/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200

HP-2024-3237 4/4/24 JOE D. YODER SB 4/3/24  Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200

HP-2024-3238 4/6/24  RICHARD L. MACOMBER JR SB 4/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200

1G-2024-3241 4/5/24  BRAYAN E. LAGOS GARCES 4/4/24  Conduct/Behavior $500

1G-2024-3242 3/1/24 ROGELIO LABRA 3/1/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0

1G-2024-3243 3/14/24 MASON J. WEINTRAUT 3/14/24 Miscellaneous Ruling $0

1G-2024-3244 4/10/24 FRANSICO E. GONZALES JR 4/10/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0

HP-2024-3245 4/10/24 BRETT H. WILFONG SB 4/10/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200

1G-2024-3246 4/18/24  ALBERTO CERON-ZAMUDIO QH 4/17/24  Whip Violation $250

HP-2024-3247 4/20/24 LEWAYNE L. MILLER SB 4/19/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200

HP-2024-3248 4/24/24 SAMUEL EICHER SB 4/24/24  Trainer Responsibility $200

1G-2024-3249 4/24/24  PACOPERTO CASTELLANOSHERNANDEZ 4/24/24 License Violation $0
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HP-2024-3250 4/27/24 JOSEPH D. PUTNAM SB 4/25/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3251 4/27/24 JOSEPH G. SEEKMAN SB 4/26/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
HP-2024-3252 4/30/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 4/27/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3253 5/3/24 DEVON J. THARPS SB 5/1/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3254 5/4/24  MICHAEL G. PETERSON SB 5/2/24  Whip Violation $200
IG-2024-3255 5/6/24 MARCELINO PEDROZA TB 5/1/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 5/13/24  5/15/24 3
1G-2024-3256 5/7/24  GAVIN ASHTON TB 5/4/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 5/13/24 5/13/24 1
1G-2024-3257 5/9/24 ARON H. HUNT QH 5/6/24  Whip Violation $250
HP-2024-3258 5/10/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 5/8/24  Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3259 5/11/24 ERVIN M. MILLER SB 5/10/24  Trainer Responsibility $200
HP-2024-3260 5/11/24 JAMES D. YODER SB 5/10/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3261 5/11/24 RANDY D. CRISLER SB 4/5/24  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $0
HP-2024-3262 5/11/24 RANDY D. CRISLER SB 4/6/24  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $0
HP-2024-3263 5/14/24 JASON J. BREWER SB 5/11/24  Trainer Responsibility $100
HP-2024-3264 5/14/24 DOUGLAS J. RIDEOUT SB 4/3/24  Trainer Responsibility $0
HP-2024-3265 5/16/24 SCOTT T. GEORGE SB 8/2/23  Trainer Responsibility $1,000
HP-2024-3266 5/16/24 JACOB A. ROEDL SB 5/16/24  Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
HP-2024-3267 5/18/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 5/17/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
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HP-2024-3268 5/18/24 DANIEL J. O'MARA SB 5/18/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
1G-2024-3269 5/17/24 ARON H. HUNT QH 5/16/24  Whip Violation $500
IG-2024-3270 5/21/24 ANDERSON J. GONZALEZ 5/20/24 Medication/Drug/Alcohol Violation (Human) $100
HP-2024-3271 5/21/24 MELISSA S. ESSIG SB 8/8/23  Trainer Responsibility $2,000
HP-2024-3272 5/21/24 JORDAN M. ROSS SB 5/17/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3273 5/22/24 ATLEE E. BENDER SB 5/18/24 Whip Violation $200
1G-2024-3274 5/23/24 JOSE M. RUIZ QH 5/22/24  Whip Violation $250
1G-2024-3275 5/22/24 RODNEY A. PRESCOTT TB 5/21/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 5/29/24  6/3/24 3*
HP-2024-3276 5/24/24 ATLEE E. BENDER SB 5/22/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3277 5/24/24 ATLEE E. BENDER SB 5/23/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3278 5/24/24 MICHAEL J. OOSTING SB 5/23/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3279 5/24/24 CARSON M. CONRAD SB 5/23/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3280 5/27/24 EDGAR R. MORALES TB 5/22/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 6/4/24  6/10/24 2
HP-2024-3281 5/30/24 PETER M. WRENN SB 5/27/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3282 5/30/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 5/29/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3283 5/30/24 JAIME A. TORRES TB 5/28/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 6/10/24  6/11/24 2
1G-2024-3284 5/28/24  JOSEPHM.ROMERO-ALBORNOZ 5/28/24 Miscellaneous Ruling $0
HP-2024-3285 5/31/24 DONALD J. EASH SB 5/29/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
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HP-2024-3286 5/31/24 JORDAN M. ROSS SB 5/29/24  Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3287 6/1/24 KYLE A. HUSTED SB 5/30/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3288 6/1/24 HENRY GRABER JR SB 6/1/24  Trainer Responsibility $200
1G-2024-3289  6/3/24 ERIK N. ESQUEDA QH 6/1/24  Whip Violation $250
1G-2024-3290  6/4/24  ARON H. HUNT QH 6/1/24  Whip Violation $0  6/17/24 6/19/24 3
1G-2024-3291 5/31/24 MARK W. SAVASTANO 5/31/24  License Violation $0
HP-2024-3292 6/5/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 5/31/24  Whip Violation $400
1G-2024-3293  6/6/24  SHANE M. JOLIVETTE 5/31/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
IG-2024-3294  6/6/24 EDUARDO E. PEREZ TB 6/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0  6/13/24 6/18/24 3*
1G-2024-3295 6/6/24 ALBERTO BURGOS TB 6/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0  6/17/24 6/17/24 1
HP-2024-3296 6/6/24 DEVON J. THARPS SB 5/31/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3297 6/6/24 ATLEE E. BENDER SB 6/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3298 6/8/24 JARED T. SEEKMAN SB 6/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3299 6/8/24  KYLE J. WILFONG SB 6/6/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3300 6/8/24 KIMBERLY P. ROTH SB 6/6/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3301 6/8/24 MICHAEL G. PETERSON SB 6/7/24  Whip Violation $300
1G-2024-3302 6/14/24 JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR B 6/11/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 6/24/24  6/24/24 1
HP-2024-3303 6/14/24 KYLE J. WILFONG SB 6/8/24  Whip Violation $200
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HP-2024-3304 6/14/24 JOHN J. DELONG SB 6/12/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3305 6/14/24 MICHAEL J. OOSTING SB 6/12/24  Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3306 6/14/24 DEVON J. THARPS SB 6/13/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3307 6/15/24 CARSON M. CONRAD SB 6/12/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3308 6/15/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 6/12/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
1G-2024-3309 6/14/24  GIOVANI VAZQUEZ-GOMEZ TB 6/13/24  Whip Violation $250
HP-2024-3310 6/18/24 JOHN J. DELONG SB 6/14/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3311 6/18/24 RICHARD L. MACOMBER JR SB 6/15/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3312 6/20/24 GREGORY R. BLAND B 6/20/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
IG-2024-3313 6/19/24 REYLUIS A. GUTIERREZ TB 6/18/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 6/25/24  6/25/24 1
HP-2024-3314 6/21/24 LEROY J. EICHER SB 6/19/24  Trainer Responsibility $200
HP-2024-3315 6/21/24 ROCKY J. LONEY SB 6/19/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3316 6/21/24 SCOTT T. GEORGE SB 5/30/24 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $1,000
HP-2024-3317 6/22/24 ATLEE E. BENDER SB 6/20/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3318 6/22/24 ATLEE E. BENDER SB 6/21/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $300
1G-2024-3319 6/24/24 GREGORY R. BLAND TB 6/24/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
1G-2024-3320 6/26/24 AXEL CONCEPCION B 6/24/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 712124 712124 1
HP-2024-3321 6/26/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 6/22/24  Whip Violation $500
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HP-2024-3322 6/28/24 DEVON J. THARPS SB 6/25/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3323 6/28/24 DEVON J. THARPS SB 6/26/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3324 6/28/24 WALTER E. HAYNES JR SB 6/26/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
HP-2024-3325 6/28/24 JARED D. FINN SB 6/26/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3326 6/28/24 JAMAICA M. PATTON SB 6/27/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3327 6/28/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 6/27/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3328 6/29/24 DALE WITCHERII SB 6/29/24  Trainer Responsibility $200 9/5/24  9/12/24 8
1G-2024-3329 7/2/24  RICKIE L. COX 7/2/24  License Violation $0
HP-2024-3330 7/2/24 KASSANDRA L. ADAMS SB 6/29/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3331 7/2/24  JAY D. CROSS SB 6/28/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3332 7/2/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 6/28/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3333  7/2/24  VICTOR M. GONZALEZ 6/29/24  Improper Business Manner $1,000
1G-2024-3334 7/3/24 FERNANDO MORIN QH 7/2/24  Whip Violation $250
HP-2024-3335 7/4/24  JENNIFER L. REDMOND SB 5/17/24 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $2,500 7/4/24 12/30/24 180
1G-2024-3336  7/8/24  FRANCISCO J. QUINTERO QH 7/5/24  Whip Violation $250
HP-2024-3337 7/9/24 DANIEL J. O'MARA SB 7/5/24  Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
HP-2024-3338 7/9/24 RONNIE MOAWAD SB 7/5/24  Trainer Responsibility $500
HP-2024-3339 7/9/24  MATTHEW W. RHEINHEIMER SB 7/6/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
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HP-2024-3340 7/10/24 SCOTT T. GEORGE SB 7/6/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $500
HP-2024-3341 7/10/24 THEODORE W. GAWRON SB 7/6/24  Trainer Responsibility $200
HP-2024-3342 7/10/24 ERVIN M. MILLER SB 7/9/24  Trainer Responsibility $100
HP-2024-3343 7/10/24 MICHAEL G. PETERSON SB 7/9/24  Whip Violation $400
IG-2024-3344 7/11/24 EDGAR R. MORALES TB 7/6/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0  7/29/24 7/30/24 2
HP-2024-3345 7/11/24 TRACE A. TETRICK SB 7/10/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3346 7/11/24 RANDY G. HATTON SB 7/11/24  Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
IG-2024-3347 7/11/24 REBECCA E. MORRIS 7/11/24  License Violation $0
IG-2024-3348 7/11/24 MICHELLE DALTON 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
IG-2024-3349  7/11/24 ISDEL DIAZ 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
IG-2024-3350 7/11/24 PATRICK M. MCCALL 7/11/24  License Violation $0
1G-2024-3351 7/11/24 VINCENT PUGLISI JR 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
1G-2024-3352  7/11/24 PATRICK J. MCCALL 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
IG-2024-3353 7/11/24 CONRADO MURILLO SR 7/11/24  License Violation $0
1G-2024-3354 7/11/24 JOSEPH MULLEN 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
IG-2024-3355 7/11/24 HUGO BRACHO 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
1G-2024-3356  7/11/24 RAMZY RAHIB 7/11/24  License Violation $0
IG-2024-3357  7/11/24 THOMAS MOORE 7/11/24  License Violation $0
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|G-2024-3358  7/11/24 JOSEPH MACDOUGALL 7/11/24  License Violation $0
1G-2024-3359  7/11/24 NICK HANNA 7/11/24  License Violation $0
1G-2024-3360 7/11/24 CAROLINE MOORE 7/11/24  License Violation $0
|G-2024-3361 7/11/24 SCOTT D. BUTAUD 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
1G-2024-3362 7/11/24 EDWARD S. DELAVA 7/11/24  License Violation $0
IG-2024-3363 7/11/24 JOHN P. O'BRIEN 7/11/24  License Violation $0  7/11/24
IG-2024-3364 7/11/24 RYAN K. JONES 7/11/24  License Violation $0
|G-2024-3365 7/12/24 JOSHUA M. MORALES TB 7/10/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0
HP-2024-3366 7/9/24  JILL E. BROWN SB 7/1/24  Claiming Violation $500
|G-2024-3367 7/16/24 LEONEL BOLANOS QH 7/15/24  Whip Violation $250
IG-2024-3368 7/16/24 RICHARD L. GILLIARD QH 7/16/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
HP-2024-3369 7/13/24 RHIANNA L. LANGDON SB 7/10/24  Conduct/Behavior $250
HP-2024-3370 7/18/24 MICHAEL G. PETERSON SB 7/16/24  Whip Violation $500
HP-2024-3371 7/20/24 AMY L. HUSTED SB 7/18/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3372 7/20/24 TYLER COOK SB 7/20/24  Trainer Responsibility $100
|G-2024-3373 7/18/24 BRAD H. COX TB 7/9/22  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $500
HP-2024-3374 7/23/24 JARED D. FINN SB 7/18/24  Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3375 7/24/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 7/20/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
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HP-2024-3376 7/24/24 KIWON A. WALDRON SB 7/23/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3377 7/24/24 HARRY E. MILLER SB 7/23/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3378 7/25/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 7/23/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
1G-2024-3379  7/22/24 HUGO MACIAS QH 7/20/24  Whip Violation $250
IG-2024-3380 7/30/24 ASHLEY D. DAVIS 7/9/24  License Violation $0  7/30/24
HP-2024-3381 7/30/24 DONALD C. COY SB 7/25/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3382 8/2/24 PETER M. WRENN SB 8/1/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
|G-2024-3383  8/2/24  ADAM DAVIS 8/2/24  License Violation $0 8/2/24
|G-2024-3384  8/2/24 HUGO SANCHEZ 8/2/24  License Violation $0 8/2/24
|G-2024-3385  8/2/24  GLEN MCKIRGAN 8/2/24  License Violation $0
|G-2024-3386  8/2/24  VICTOR A. ESCALONA 8/2/24  License Violation $0 8/2/24
|G-2024-3387  8/2/24 JOSEPH A. NAVARRO 8/2/24  License Violation $0 8/2/24
HP-2024-3388 8/6/24 JOHN D. FINN SB 5/1/24  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $500  8/13/24  8/19/24 7
HP-2024-3389 8/6/24 TRENT P. STOHLER SB 5/11/24 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $2,000 8/13/24 8/17/24 5
HP-2024-3390 8/6/24 DYLAN P. DAVIS SB 8/3/24  Trainer Responsibility $200
HP-2024-3391 8/10/24 DARRELL L. WRIGHT SB 8/3/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3392 8/10/24 DEVON J. THARPS SB 8/3/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3393 8/10/24 SCOTT NANCE SB 8/9/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
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1G-2024-3394 8/12/24 BOBBY L. RANSOM QH 8/10/24  Whip Violation $250
1G-2024-3395 8/14/24 MIGUEL RAMOS FLORES 8/14/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
IG-2024-3396 8/17/24  FERNANDO C. DE LA CRUZ B 8/14/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 8/26/24  8/26/24 1
1G-2024-3397 8/16/24 ARON H. HUNT QH 8/14/24  Whip Violation $500  8/21/24 8/26/24 3*
1G-2024-3398 8/20/24 KARL BROBERG 8/20/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
HP-2024-3399 8/16/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 8/14/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3400 8/16/24 JORDAN M. ROSS SB 8/15/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3401 8/18/24 LEWAYNE L. MILLER SB 8/17/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3402 8/18/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 8/17/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3403 8/18/24 MICHAEL J. OOSTING SB 8/17/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3404 8/21/24 ALBERTO BURGOS B 8/19/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 8/27/24  8/27/24 1
1G-2024-3405 8/2/24  ARMANDO C. BURLAMAQUI 8/2/24  License Violation $0
1G-2024-3406 8/21/24 KEVIN A. SWANGO 8/22/24 Miscellaneous Ruling $0
HP-2024-3407 8/23/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 8/20/24 Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3408 8/24/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 8/22/24  Whip Violation $500  8/30/24  9/3/24 3*
HP-2024-3409 8/24/24 LEWAYNE L. MILLER SB 8/23/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3411 8/26/24 JASON W. PASCOE 8/26/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
HP-2024-3412 8/28/24 JOHN J. DELONG SB 8/23/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
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HP-2024-3413 8/29/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 8/28/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
1G-2024-3414 8/30/24 ALBERTO CERON-ZAMUDIO QH 8/29/24  Whip Violation $500
HP-2024-3415 8/31/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 8/29/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3416 8/30/24 GEORGE LEONARD lII 7/17/24  Conduct/Behavior $0
1G-2024-3417  9/2/24  ALBERTO CERON-ZAMUDIO QH 8/31/24  Whip Violation 9/9/24  9/11/24 3
IG-2024-3418 9/2/24 ERIK N. ESQUEDA QH 8/31/24 Whip Violation $500
HP-2024-3419 9/3/24 LAVERN M. HOSTETLER SB 8/28/24  Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
HP-2024-3420 9/3/24 RANDY D. CRISLER SB 8/31/24  Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3421 9/3/24 TRACE A. TETRICK SB 8/31/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3422 9/3/24 EDGAR O. HERRERA SB 8/6/24  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $1,000
1G-2024-3423 9/4/24 IRVING MONCADA B 8/29/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 9/10/24  9/10/24 1
IG-2024-3424  9/4/24  FERNANDO C. DE LA CRUZ 8/29/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 9/10/24  9/12/24 3
HP-2024-3425 9/5/24 DONALD C. COY SB 9/4/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3426 9/5/24 DONALD J. EASH SB 9/4/24  Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3427 9/6/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 9/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
1G-2024-3428 9/6/24 ALBERTO BURGOS TB 9/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 9/16/24  9/16/24 1
IG-2024-3429 9/6/24  CRISTIAN REYES-SOTELO QH 9/5/24  Whip Violation $250
HP-2024-3430 9/11/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 9/5/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
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HP-2024-3431 9/11/24 JORDAN M. ROSS SB 9/10/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
1G-2024-3432 9/12/24 ERIK M. ASMUSSEN B 9/10/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0
IG-2024-3433 9/12/24 RODNEY A. PRESCOTT B 9/10/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0
1G-2024-3434 9/13/24 JUAN M. ALEGRIA TB 4/9/24  Miscellaneous Ruling $0
HP-2024-3435 9/24/24 DONALD C. COY SB 9/19/24  Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3436 9/24/24 RONNIE H. WRENN JR SB 9/19/24  Whip Violation $400
HP-2024-3437 9/24/24 SCOTT R. ZERON SB 9/20/24  Whip Violation $400
HP-2024-3438 9/24/24 JOSEPH D. PUTNAM SB 9/20/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3439 9/24/24 CARLOS M. MATIAS SB 9/21/24  Medication/Drug/Alcohol Violation (Human) $0 9/21/24  9/28/24 8
HP-2024-3440 9/25/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 9/21/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3441 9/25/24 KYLE A. HUSTED SB 9/21/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
1G-2024-3442 9/27/24 BOYD BYERS 8/8/24  License Violation $0
HP-2024-3443 9/27/24 KIMOTHY B. VINCENT SB 9/27/24 License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3444 9/27/24 BRAXTEN BOYD SB 9/27/24  License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3445 9/27/24 BRADY JENSON SB 9/27/24  License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3446 9/27/24 ANDREW COBLENTZ SB 9/27/24 License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3447 9/27/24 MATTHEW EICHER SB 9/27/24 License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3448 9/27/24 RON SIMONS SB 9/27/24 License Violation $0 9/27/24
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HP-2024-3449 9/27/24 DAVID GINGERICH SB 9/27/24 License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3450 9/27/24 DEVIN MULLET SB 9/27/24  License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3451 9/27/24 GEORGE A. HALDERMAN SB 9/27/24  License Violation $0 9/27/24
HP-2024-3452 9/28/24 LESBIA L. PEREZ SB 9/25/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
IG-2024-3453 10/2/24 ARON H. HUNT QH 9/30/24  Whip Violation $500  10/8/24 10/10/24 3
HP-2024-3454 10/2/24 MICHAEL G. PETERSON SB 9/28/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3455 10/2/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 9/28/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3456 10/2/24 LUIS A. QUEVEDO SB 9/12/24  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $0
1G-2024-3457 10/3/24 ERIK N. ESQUEDA QH 10/1/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 10/9/24  10/10/24 2
HP-2024-3458 10/5/24 DESHAWN T. HORTON SB 10/3/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3459 10/5/24 LEWAYNE L. MILLER SB 10/3/24  Whip Violation $200
1G-2024-3460 10/7/24 SOPHIE DOYLE TB 9/19/24  Improper Business Manner $500
HP-2024-3461 10/9/24 LUKE R. PLANO SB 10/5/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3462 10/9/24 JARED D. FINN SB 10/3/24  Whip Violation $300
1G-2024-3463 10/10/24 ANDRES P. ULLOA B 10/2/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 10/16/24 10/16/24 1
1G-2024-3464 10/11/24 REYLUIS A. GUTIERREZ B 10/7/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 10/22/24 10/22/24 1
1G-2024-3465 10/11/24 VINCENT CHEMINAUD B 10/10/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 10/22/24 10/22/24 1
HP-2024-3466 10/16/24 JORDAN M. ROSS SB 10/11/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
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HP-2024-3467 10/16/24 JOSEPH D. PUTNAM SB 10/11/24  Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3468 10/16/24 BRAXTEN BOYD SB 10/11/24 Whip Violation $400
HP-2024-3469 10/16/24 RONNIE B. ROBERTS SB 10/15/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3470 10/16/24 DESHAWN T. HORTON SB 10/15/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3471 10/17/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 10/12/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3472 10/19/24 JAMES D. YODER SB 10/17/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3473 10/19/24 AARON E. MERRIMAN SB 10/18/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3474 10/22/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 10/18/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3475 10/22/24 JEFFREY EDWARDS SB 10/2/24  Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $1,000
1G-2024-3476 10/23/24 J G. AREVALO QH 9/18/24 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $0
HP-2024-3477 10/25/24 DESHAWN T. HORTON SB 10/22/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 10/24/24 10/26/24 3
HP-2024-3478 10/26/24 MICHAEL J. OOSTING SB 10/18/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $400
1G-2024-3479 10/28/24 JOSE L. MORALES 10/24/24 Medication/Drug/Alcohol Violation (Human) $250
1G-2024-3480 10/28/24 JOSUE GARCIA 10/24/24 Medication/Drug/Alcohol Violation (Human) $100
IG-2024-3481 10/31/24 ALBERTO BURGOS B 10/29/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $0 4/15/25  4/15/25 1
IG-2024-3482 10/31/24 VICTOR M. GONZALEZ QH 10/8/24 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $1,000 10/31/24 11/14/24 15
HP-2024-3483 10/31/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 10/30/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
IG-2024-3484 11/1/24 RANDALL D. MATTHEWS 10/24/24 Conduct/Behavior $250
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1G-2024-3485 11/1/24 CARLOS CONDOR JR 10/29/24 Conduct/Behavior $100
HP-2024-3486 11/2/24 AARON E. MERRIMAN SB 11/1/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3487 11/2/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 10/31/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3488 11/5/24 LUKE R. PLANO SB 11/2/24 Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3489 11/5/24 TRACE A. TETRICK SB 11/2/24  Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3490 11/5/24 JAY D. HOCHSTETLER SB 11/2/24  Trainer Responsibility $100
1G-2024-3491 11/12/24 JOEL I. ALBORNOZ TB 11/11/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3492 11/16/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 11/14/24 Whip Violation $300
HP-2024-3493 11/16/24 JOHN J. DELONG SB 11/14/24 Whip Violation $200
HP-2024-3494 5/18/24 KATIE A. REMMERSWAAL SB 5/17/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
HP-2024-3495 11/19/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 11/16/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3496 11/26/24 JAMIE S. MACOMBER SB 11/7/24 Medication/Drug Violation (Equine) $200
HP-2024-3497 11/26/24 WALTER E. HAYNES JR SB 11/22/24 Receiving Barn/Paddock Violation $200
HP-2024-3498 11/26/24 MARVIN A. LUNA SB 11/22/24 Whip Violation $500 11/28/24 11/30/24 3
HP-2024-3499 11/26/24 ANTHONY J. WRIGHT SB 11/21/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3500 11/26/24 JORDAN M. ROSS SB 11/21/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $100
HP-2024-3501 11/26/24 BRANDON L. BATES SB 11/21/24 Riding/Driving Infraction Violation $200
HP-2024-3502 11/27/24 BRADLEY K. FERGUSON SB 11/23/24 Medication/Drug/Alcohol Violation (Human) $0 11/25/24 12/24/24 30
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L) HORSERACING
WA 'NTEGRITY
’ AND SAFETY

AUTHORITY

(1 Horseshoe Indianapolis

Violation Date J

2024-11-14

2024-11-07

2024-10-31

2024-10-30

2024-10-30

2024-10-17

2024-10-17

2024-10-16

2024-10-03

Case Number

2024-707537

2024-706968

2024-706341

2024-706340

2024-706300

2024-705520

2024-705120

2024-705048

2024-704028

HISA Racetrack Safety Violations

2024 (through December 1)

Person Involved

Evin Abdiel Roman

Arcelio Flaco

Yoel Navas

Santo Sanjur

Adam Beschizza

Andres Patricio Ulloa

Andres Gustavo Calleja

Sophie Doyle

Marcelino Pedroza

Track / Location

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horse

Foxy Boxy

Backwards K

Boyne Valley

Ocho's Secret

Chapel Street

Covenant Lady

Nineteenfourtyfive

Life's Saga (IRE)

Ms Quality Control

English s

Classification

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop



[I) HORSERACING
INTEGRITY
6’ AND SAFETY

AUTHORITY

(3, Horseshoe Indianapolis

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

VIEW

Violation Date J

2024-09-19

2024-09-12

2024-09-11

2024-09-10

2024-09-03

2024-08-26

2024-08-22

2024-08-20

2024-08-19

2024-08-19

2024-08-07

2024-07-30

2024077

2024-07-06

2024-07-06

Case Number

2024-17451

2024-16775

2024-16591

2024-16527

202415771

2024-14892

2024-14300

2024-14099

2024-14098

2024-13988

2024-12448

2024-07947

2024-02300

2024-01881

2024-01885

HISA Racetrack Safety Violations

2024 (through December 1)

Person Involved

Angel Serpa

Andres Patricio Ulloa

Marcelino Pedroza

Hannah Leahey

Adam Beschizza

Albin Alexender Jimenez

Walter Antonio Rodriguez

DeShawn L Parker

Rodney Allen Prescott

Joseph Miguel Romero

Rogelio Miranda

Evin Abdiel Roman

Eduardo Perez

Eduardo Perez

Andres Patricio Ulloa

Track / Location

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Horse

Jura

Everlasting Spirit

Stranger's Church

Mine Own Star

Dewy's Beast

My Miley's Vow

Merlin's Magic

Saratoga Cruiser

Homerunhappy

Cowboy Image

Improbability

Bellz Bolle

Julee Forever

Neutron

Jailhouse Justice

English

Classification

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

Crop

b



IR e e HISA Racetrack Safety Violations English
$ AND SAFETY

2024 (through December 1)

AUTHORITY
() Horseshoe Indianapolis o 4
Violation Date J. Case Number Person Invalved Track / Location Horse Classification
VIEW 2024-06-06 2024-00565 Gregory Romero Horseshoe Indianapolis Anointed of God Crop
VIEW 2024-05-28 2024-00507 Gregory Romero Horseshoe Indianapolis Silly Rules Crop
VIEW 2024-05-23 2024-00492 Santo Sanjur Horseshoe Indianapolis Pickle Feet Crop
VIEW 20240522 2024-00483 Anthony Braddock Horseshoe Indianapolis Commandandcontrol Crop
VIEW 2024-05-22 2024-00485 Abel Lezcano Horseshoe Indianapolis Commandandcontrol Crop
VIEW 2024-05-21 2024-00474 Fernando Cesar De la cruz Julian Horseshoe Indianapolis Keen Ice Sight Crop
VIEW 2024-05-01 2024-00405 Magdaleno Salazar Horseshoe Indianapolis Might Kiss Crop
VIEW 2024-05-01 2024-00414 German Terraza Horseshoe Indianapolis Rodeo Zone Crop
VIEW 2024-05-07 2024-00404 Alberto Burgos Horseshoe Indianapolis Monumentaljustice Crop
VIEW 2024-04-30 2024-00401 Fernando Cesar De la cruz Julian Horseshoe Indianapolis Costly Pass Crop
VIEW 2024-04-23 2024-00378 Jaime Alexis Torres Horseshoe Indianapolis Get By Crop
VIEW 2024-04-16 2024-00357 Agustin Gomez Flores Horseshoe Indianapolis Sergeant Gump Crop
VIEW 2024-04-16 2024-00358 German Terraza Horseshoe Indianapolis /A Crop
VIEW 2024-04-16 2024-00356 Rogelio Miranda Horseshoe Indianapolis Bekhamboy Crop




HIWU Maedication Violations
2024 (through December 1)

BANNED
DATE OF RESOLUTION

10/30/2024 DATE OF EVENT
COVERED PERSOM

Emma Jimenez Sanchez
Suspended

ALLEGED VIOLATION

Rule 3214(a)--Possession of a
Banned Substance

PROHIBITED SUBSTAMCEIS METHCDS

Banned--Adenosine Monophosphate
(AMPY)

CONSEQUEMCES IMPOSED
18-month period of Ineligibility for
Covered Person, beginning on

September 24, 2024; a fine of
$12,500.

STATUS
Resolved

Admission of EAD Rule Violation and
Acceptance of Consequences
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DATE OF RESCLUTION
9/20/2024 DATE OF EVENT {7/6/2024)

COVERED PERSON
Joseph D. Davis

COVERED HORSE
Mr. Discount

ALLEGED VIOLATION
Rule 3312--Presence of a Controlled
Medication Substance and/or its
Metabolites or Markers (Post-
Race/Vets' List)

PROHIBITED SUBSTAMCE(S) METHODS

Dexamethasone 2

CONSEQUENCES IMPOSED
7-day period of Ineligibility for Covered
Person, beginning on September 21,
2024, Disqualification of Covered
Horse's Race results, including
forfeiture of all purses and other
compensation, prizes, trophies, points,
and rankings and repayment or
surrender (as applicable); a fine of
$1.000; imposition of 1.5 Penalty Points.

STATUS
Resolved

Admission of ECM Rule Violation and
Acceptance of Consequences

DATE OF RESOLUTION
9/24/2024 DATE OF EVENT (7/10/2024)

COVERED PERSON
Dawn Fontenot

COVERED HORSE
Molly's Little Lue

ALLEGED VIOLATION
Rule 3312--Presence of a Controlled
Medication Substance and/or its
Metabolites or Markers (Post-
Race/Vets' List)

PROHIBITED SUBSTAMCE(S) METHODS

Methocarbamol 2

CONSEQUENCES IMPQSED
Disqualification of Covered Horse's
Race results, including forfeiture of all
purses and other compensation, prizes,
trophies, points, and rankings and
repayment or surrender (as
applicable); a fine of $500; imposition
of 1.5 Penalty Points.

Resolved

Admission of ECM Rule Violation and
Acceptance of Conseqguences
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DATE OF RESOLUTION
6/28/2024

COVERED PERSON
Joseph D. Davis

COVERED HORSE
Vino Caldo

ALLEGED VIOLATION

Rule 3312--Presence of a
Controlled Medication
Substance and/or its
Metabolites or Markers (Post-
Race/Vets' List)

FROHIBITED SUBSTAMCE(S) METHODS

Dexamethasone A

CONSEQUEMNCES IMPOSED
A fine of $500:; imposition of
1.5 Penalty Points.

STATUS

Resolved

Final Decision of HINU

BANNED A
DATE OF RESOLUTION

2/12/2024 DATE OF EVENT (6/1/2023)

COVERED PERSOMN
Jonathan Wong

Suspended

COVERED HORSE
Heaven and Earth

ALLEGED VIOLATICN
Rule 3212--Presence of a Banned
Substance and/or its Metabolites or
Markers (Post-Race/Vets' List
Workout)

FROHIBITED SUBSTAMCE(S) METHODS

® Metformin A

COMSEQUENCES IMPOSED
2-year period of Ineligibility for
Covered Person, beginning on July 1,
2023; Disqualification of Covered
Horse's Race results, including
forfeiture of all purses and other
compensation, prizes, trophies, points,
and rankings and repayment or
surrender (as applicable); a fine of
$25,000; payment of $8,000 of HIWU's
arbitration costs.

STATUS
Resolved
Final Decision of Arbitral Body

Administrative Law Judge Decision on
Application for Review
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HORSESHOE.

INDIANAPOLIS

October 9, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Honorable Deena Pitman, Executive Director
Indiana Horse Racing Commission

1302 North Meridian Street, Suite 175
Indianapolis, IN 46202

RE:  Centaur Acquisition, LLC-Verified Application for Annual Permit Renewal and
Request for Approval of 2025 Race Dates

Dear Executive Director Pitman:

Please consider this letter as Centaur Acquisition, LLC’s (Horseshoe Indianapolis) Application
for Annual Permit Renewal and for approval of 2025 Race Dates.

This application is made pursuant to IC 4-31-5-2(a) and IC 4-31-5-9 as well as the following
administrative rules: 71 IAC 11-1-3(b); 71 IAC 11-1-7; 71 IAC 11-1-21 and 71 IAC 2-9-1. In
support thereof, Horseshoe Indianapolis states that:

1)

Horseshoe Indianapolis is an Indiana Limited Liability Company;

2) Horseshoe Indianapolis is the holder of a recognized meeting permit to conduct pari-

3)

mutuel horse racing at Horseshoe Indianapolis, 4300 North Michigan Road, Shelbyville,
Indiana, 46176 and that the Indiana Horse Racing Commission (Commission) has
previously approved Horseshoe Indianapolis for the exclusive pari-mutuel racing of
Thoroughbreds and Quarter Horses;

Horseshoe Indianapolis proposes to conduct a total of 123 days of Thoroughbred and
Quarter Horse racing, commencing on Tuesday April 15, 2025, and concluding on
Thursday November 13, 2025, which satisfies the 120 race day minimum required by IC
4-31-7-7 if Horseshoe Indianapolis is to enjoy unlimited simulcasting. 117 race days will
be devoted to Thoroughbred racing with occasional Quarter Horse racing, six days will
be devoted exclusively to Quarter Horse contests. During the month of April, racing will
occur Tuesday through Wednesday and on one Thursday. From May through November
racing will occur Monday through Thursday as well as on two Fridays and thirteen
Saturdays. Post time will be 2:10 p.m. Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and on
Friday September 5. Post times on the six days devoted exclusively to Quarter Horse
contests will be 10:45 a.m. Special post times will occur on the following dates: May 3
and June 7 (10:45 a.m.); May 26, July 4, 5 and October 25 (12:00 p.m.); June 14, July 12
and August 16 (5:10 p.m.). Racing will not take place on the following dates: May 1,
June 2 and 9, July 7, 21, 22, 23, and 24 August 11, September 1 and October 20.

4300 N. Michigan Road | Shelbyville, Indiana 46176



Executive Director Pitman
October 9, 2024
Page 2 of 2

4) A calendar of race dates is attached hereto as Exhibit A and by reference made a part
hereof; and

5) Horseshoe Indianapolis attests that there have been no material changes in the
information previously submitted to the commission.

Enclosed please find fifteen (15) copies of this letter along with Horseshoe Indianapolis’s check
made payable to the Commission in payment of the annual non-refundable $5,000.00 renewal
fee. The Commission’s past practice has been not to require a cashier’s check.

The undersigned verifies under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing representations are true
and that Horseshoe Indianapolis has satisfied all requirements for the renewal permit.

Please return a file stamped copy of this letter in the enclosed post paid, self-addressed envelope.

Respectfully submitted,

G

Eric Halstrom
Vice President & General Manager of Racing

Horseshoe Indianapolis

cc: Tim Lambert (w/enclosure)
Trent McIntosh(w/enclosure)
Joel Ellcessor (w/enclosure)

Enclosure

4300 N. Michigan Road | Shelbyville, Indiana 46176



Exhibit A
Horseshoe Indianapolis 2025 Race Dates (*Subject to IHRC approval)
April 15 Through November 13 — 123 Days
Thoroughbred and Quarter Horse
Post Time: 2:10 p.m. Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday*; 10:45 a.m. Exclusive
Quarter Horse Days; 10:45 a.m. May 3 and June 7; 12:00 p.m. May 26, July 4, 5, and
October 25; 5:10 p.m. June 14, July 12 and August 16
April -15, 16, 22, 23, 24, 29, 30-7 days
May -3,5,6,7,8,12,13, 14, 15, 19, 20, 21, 22, 26, 27, 28, 29, 31-18 days
June-3,4,5, 7,10,11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 23, 24, 25, 26, 28-17 days
July-1,2,3,4,5,8,9, 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 28, 29, 30, 31-18 days
August—4,5,6,7,9,12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30 -18 days
September -2, 3, 4, 5, 8,9, 10, 11, 15, 16, 17, 18, 22, 23, 24, 25, 29, 30-18 days
October—1,2,4,6,7,8,9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 21, 22, 23, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30-19 days
November — 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13-8 days

TOTAL DAYS: 123

*Post time will also be 2:10 p.m. on Friday September 5.

4300 N. Michigan Road | Shelbyville, Indiana 46176



2025 Horseshoe Indianapolis Racing Calendar

Su [Mo| Tu |We| Th | Fr | Sa

2l z2(z]s 1213

67|89 |10]11]|12] | 4 9 |10

13| 14 17| 18 19 11 16 | 17

20| 21 25| 26 18 23| 24
27| 28 25| 26 30

_u"' = aim

Su [Mo| Tu |We| Th | Fr | Sa Su |Mo| Tu |(We| Th | Fr | Sa

415 1 6
6|7 11|12 7 12| 13
13 18 14 19| 20
20( 2122|123} 24|25]|26 21 26 | 27

28

| 27

161171819 20| 21| 22
23241 25|26 272829
30

Special Post Times
May 3 - Kentucky Derby 10:45 a.m.
Post time 12:00 p.m. May 26 - Memorial Day 12:00 p.m.
Rostiime2:40 pim.. ; : June 7 - Belmont Stakes 4045 a.m,
Post time 5:10 p.m. July 4 - 4th of July 12:00 p.m.

July 5 - Indiana Derby 12:00 p.m.

Oct. 25 - IN Champions 12:00 p.m.

Quarter Horse Days

Via !
y' 3

4300 N. Michigan Road | Shelbyville, Indiana 46176



HORSESHOE.

INDIANAPOLIS
October 9, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Honorable Deena Pitman, Executive Director
Indiana Horse Racing Commission

1302 North Meridian Street, Suite 175
Indianapolis, IN 46202

RE: Centaur Acquisition, LLC-Clarksville Satellite Facility
Request for renewal of License and Approval of 2025 Simulcast Dates

Dear Executive Director Pitman:

Pursuant to 71 IAC 12-1-23 and 71 IAC 12-1-10, Centaur Acquisition, LLC (Horseshoe
Indianapolis) operating as Caesars Race and Sportsbook, Clarksville, at 700 Eastern Boulevard,
Clarksville, Indiana, 47129 (Clarksville) does hereby submit its proposed simulcasting dates at
Clarksville in 2025, as follows:

e Simulcast of races up to seven (7) days and seven (7) nights a week during calendar
year 2025; and

e Calendars outlining the simulcast schedule to be submitted to the Commission on a
monthly basis during calendar year 2025.

It is Horseshoe Indianapolis’s understanding that this submission of proposed simulcast dates for
2025, the request for conditional approval of the simulcast dates pursuant to 71 IAC 12-1-9 and
the representation that there have been no material changes in the information previously
submitted to the Commission for Clarksville’s license application, shall constitute Annual
License Renewal, in accordance with 71 JAC 12-1-3(b) and 71 IAC 12-1-23. We believe that the
requested dates will have a positive impact upon Horseshoe Indianapolis’s purses and will
provide a variety of products to the patrons, which, in turn should maximize the revenue of the

State of Indiana.

4300 N. Michigan Road | Shelbyville, Indiana 46176



Executive Director Pitman
October 9, 2024
Page 2 of 2

Enclosed please find Horseshoe Indianapolis’s check in payment of the of $1,000.00 annual
renewal fee and fifteen (15) copies of this letter. Please return a file stamped copy of this letter in
the self-addressed, post paid envelope that is enclosed.

If you need additional information. Please don’t hesitate to contact me.
Respectfully submitted,
Eric Halstrom

Vice President & General Manager of Racing
Horseshoe Indianapolis

By:

cc: Tim Lambert
Trent Mclntosh
Brenda Coomer
Joel Ellcessor

4300 N. Michigan Road | Shelbyville, Indiana 46176
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HOOSIER PARK
RACING & CASINO

QOciober 22, 2024
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Honorabie Deena Pitman
Executive Director

indiana Horse Racing Commission
1302 North Meridian Street, Suite 173
Indianapolis, IN 46202

RE: Hoosier Park, LLC - Verified Application for Annual Permit Renewal and
Request for Approval of 2023 Race Dates

Dear Executive Direcior Pitman:

Please consider this letter as Hoosier Park, LLC's {Harrah"s Hoosier Park) Application for Annual Permit

Renewal and for approval of 2025 Race Dates.

This application is made pursuant to 1C 4-31-3-2{a) and 1C 4-31-3-9 as well as the following administrative
rules: 71 IAC 11-1-3(b); 71 IAC 11-1-7; 71 1AC 11-1-21 and 71 IAC 2-9-1. In support thereof, Harrah’s
Hoosier Park states that:

1) Harrah’s Hoosier Park is an Indiana limited liability company.

2) Harrah's Hoosier Park is the holder of a recognized meeting permit to conduct pari-mutuel
horse racing at Harrah’s Hoosier Park, 4500 Dan Patch Circle, Anderson, Indiana 46013 and
that the Indiana Horse Racing Commission (Commission) has previously approved Hoosier
Park for the exclusive racing of Standardbred horses.

3) Harrah's Hoosier Park proposes to conduct a total of 160 days of Standardbred racing,
commencing on Friday, March 14, 2025, and concluding on Saturday, November 29, 2025.
Post time will be weekdays at 6:15 p.m. and Saturdays at 7:00 p.m. A calendar of race dates is
attached hereto as Exhibit A and by reference made a part hereof.

4) Harrah's Hoosier Park attests that there have been no material changes in the information
previously submitted to the commission.



Also enclosed are fifteen (13) copies of this letter along with Harrah’s Hoosier Park's check in the amount of
$5,000.00 made pavable to the Commission in payment of the annual non-refundable renewal fee. The
Commission’s past practice has been not to require a cashier s check.

The undersigned verifies under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing representations are true, and that

Harrah’s Hoosier Park has satisfied all requirements for the renewal permit.

Please return a file stamped copy of this letier in the enclosed postpaid, self-addressed envelope.
Respectfully submitted,

B}’f‘—_—-&?g/érv\

Richard B. Mdore
Vice President & Gensgral Manager of Racing

ce: Colin Skidmore {w/enclosures)
Tim Lambert (w/enclosures)

Enclosures



Exhibit A

2025 Race Dates

March 14, 15,21, 22, 27, 28, 29

April  3,4,5,9,10,11, 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 23, 24, 25, 26, 30

May 1,2,3,7,8,9,10, 14, 15, 16, 17, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31

June 4,5,6,7,11,12, 13, 14, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28

uly  1,2,3,4,5,8,9,10,11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 29, 30, 31
Aug.  1,2,5,7,8,9,12 13, 14, 15, 16, 19,20, 21, 22, 23,26, 27, 28, 29, 30
Sept. 2,3,4,5,6,9,10, 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28

Oct. 1,234,589 10, 11, 12, 1516, 17, §8, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 30

Nov. 1,5,6,7,8, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29

Total 160 days

7 days
16 days
20 days
18 days
23 days
21 days
20 days
22 days

15 days
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Harrahis

HOOSIER PARK
RACING & CASINO

October 22, 2024

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Honorable Deena Pitman
Executive Director

Indiana Horse Racing Commission
1302 North Meridian Street, Suite 173
Indianapolis, IN 46202

RE: Hoosier Park, LLC — New Haven Winner’s Circle Brew Pub & OTB
Request for Renewal of License and for Approval of 2023 Simulcast Dates

Dear Executive Direcior Pitman:

Pursuant to 71 IAC 12-1-23 and 71 IAC 12-1-10, Hoosier Park, LLC (Harrah’s Hoosier Park),
operating as Winner's Circle Brew Pub and Off-Track Betting at 1304 Minnich Road, New
Haven, Indiana (New Haven) hereby submits its proposed simulcasting dates at New Haven
for 2025, as follows:

*  Simulcast of races up to seven (7) days and seven (7) nights a week during calendar
year 2025, and

* Calendars outlining the simulcast schedule to be submitted to the Indiana Horse
Racing Commission (Commission) on a monthly basis during calendar year
2025.

It is Harrah’s Hoosier Park's understanding that this submission of proposed simulcast dates
for 2025, the request for conditional approval of the simulcast dates pursuant to 71 IAC 12-1-9
and the representation that there have been no material changes in the information previously
submitted to the Commission for New Haven'’s license application, shall constitute the annual
license renewal, in accordance with 71 IAC-12-1-3(b) and 71 1AC 12-1-23. We believe that
the requested dates will have a positive impact upon Harrah’s Hoosier Park's purses and will
provide a wide variety of products to the patrons, which, in turn, should maximize revenue to
the State of Indiana.



Enclosed please find Harrah’s Hoosier Park's check in the amount of $1,000.00 in payment of
the renewal fee and fifteen (13) copies of this letter. Please return a Tile stamped copy of this
letter in the self-addressed, postpaid envelope that is enclosed.

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

o Bl

Richard B. Moore
Vice President & General Manager of Racing

Colin Skidmore

&
o]

Tim Lambert



K

Harrahis

HOOSIER PARK
RACING & CASINO

October 22, 2024

V1A FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Honorable Deena Pitman
Executive Director

Indiana Horse Racing Commission
1302 North Meridian Street, Suoite 173
Indianapolis, IN 46202

RE: Hoosier Park, LLC - Indianapolis Winner's Circle Pub-Grill-OTB
Request for Renewal of License and for Approval of 20235 Simulcast Dates

Dear Executive Director Pitman:

Pursuant to 71 JAC 12-1-23 and 71 JAC 12-1-10, Hoosier Park, LLC {Harrah’s Hoosier Park),
operating as Winner's Circle Pub-Grille-OTB at 20 North Pennsylvania Sireet, Indianapolis,
Indiana (Indianapolis) hereby submits its proposed simulcasting dates at Indianapolis for 2025, as

follows:

* Simulcast of races up io seven (7) days and seven {7) nighis a week during calendar
’ o } t=} o
year 2024 . an d

* Calendars outlining the simulcast schedule to be submitted to the Indiana Horse
Racing Commission (Commission) on a monthly basis during calendar year 2025.

It is Harrah’s Hoosier Park’s understanding that this submission of proposed simulcast dates for
2023, the request for conditional approval of the simulcast dates pursuant 10 71 JAC 12-1-9 and
the representation that there have been no material changes in the information previously
submitted to the Commission for Indianapolis’ license application, shall constitute the annual
license renewal, in accordance with 71 IAC-12-1-3(b) and 71 IAC 12-1-23. We believe that the
requested dates will have a positive impact upon Harrah’s Hoosier Park's purses and will provide
a wide variety of products to the patrons, which, in turn, should maximize revenue to the State of

Indiana.



Enclosed please find Harrah's Hoosier Park’s check in the amount of $1,000.00 in payment of the
renewal fee and fifieen (13) copies of this letter. Please return a file siamped copy of this letter in
the self-addressed, postpaid envelope that is enclosed.

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate 1o contact me.

Respecifully submitted,

Richard B. Moeré
Vice President & General Manager of Racing

ce: Colin Skidmore
Tim Lambert
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